Save for the initial public offering of the Shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange in
March 2020, during the past 12 months immediately preceding the date of this announcement,
the Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activity. Reference is made to the section
headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the prospectus dated 11 March 2020 in relation to
the global offering of the Company. There is no change in the use and intended use of proceeds
from the global offering as described in the prospectus.

7

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,289,165,235 Shares in issue. Set out
below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming that there will be no change in the
total number of Shares in issue (other than the issue of the Subscription Shares) between the date
of this announcement and Completion:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
Completion

Name of Shareholders
Number

of shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
to total shares

in issue
Number

of shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
to total shares

in issue

TMF (Cayman) Ltd.(1) 136,509,788 10.59% 136,509,788 9.10%

GIC Private Limited(2) 119,404,645 9.26% 119,404,645 7.96%

Vivo Capital LLC(3) 104,133,118 8.08% 123,028,118 8.20%

LVC Entities(4) 124,727,447 9.68% 124,727,447 8.32%

Mr. Hebert Pang Kee Chan(5) 161,444,332 12.52% 161,444,332 10.77%

Dr. Jisong Cui(6) 105,129,916 8.15% 105,129,916 7.01%

Dr. Renbin Zhao(7) 147,574,893 11.45% 147,574,893 9.84%

Investor I – – 191,613,000 12.77%
 – Gaoling – – -184,815,000 -12.32%
 – YHG – – -6,798,000 -0.45%

Other Shareholders 452,786,386 35.12% 452,786,386 30.19%

Total Shares in issue 1,289,165,235 1,499,673,235

Notes:

(1) Golden Autumn Group Limited held 74,161,525 Shares and Strausberg Group Limited held 62,348,263 Shares.
Each of Golden Autumn Group Limited and Strausberg Group Limited is a special purpose vehicle managed by
the trustee of Lakeview Trust and Summit Trust, TMF (Cayman) Ltd., incorporated for the purpose of holding
Shares pursuant to the Pre-IPO Incentivisation Plans. As such, under the SFO, each of Lakeview Trust and
Summit Trust (through their interest in controlled corporation) and TMF (Cayman) Ltd. (through capacity as
trustee), are deemed to be interested in 74,161,525, 62,348,263 and 136,509,788 Shares, respectively.